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= NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF Oil. AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1829)

\ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Q\) - OIL AND GAS SECTION

To Tue DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

________________________ 2 v R L ot

COAL OPERATOR CR COAL OWNER

...................................................................................

BRI =T e Sl T T s DS T T S AR ame ey 4 s e e

ADDRESS
nDﬁ,]oﬂ_”&'/ NI ....... Farm
GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

7 i 5§/?0 .......................................... , made by QMRPWM/ , to

Book T/ 3 2\ , page 743b

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. :

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same. -

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address............... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

...... B Mhmizt

WELL OPERATOR

Addjl:_'ess } ------- M?y =
o T
M—%%W'O1/O5/2024

‘Well Operator
CITY OR TOWN

Ll V22,

STATE

*Section 3 ... .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said nmotice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the .dep.art-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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S %wﬁ%&mmmjwi N. P. RHINEHART
Repartment of Mines cHier
Uharlpston J. E. MORRIS

TR
w CHIEF CLERK
SEMPERY

May 11, 1935

Mr. Be C. Strain
RFD #2

Walker, W. Vae
Dear Sir:

Please send us the address of the owner
of the mineral rights underlying the D. R, Porter
Heirs Farm, Union District, Wood County, on which
you propose to drill Well No. l.

Your prompt reply will avoid undue delay
in issuing the permit to drill.

Very truly yours,

(3) (‘@@/’é
(:://f/il . A
Chief of Department of Mines,

NPR:g

01/05/2024
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uey 21, 1936

lirs B, C, Strain
R¥D 42
mf‘, " “‘

Desr Sirs

Tour notice of proposed well losation
Hos 1 on the Ds Re Porter Heirs Farm was received lay 10,
1935,

Ho objections have been filed in the
ten-day period subsequent to the receipt of your notices
nrnliag pormit is granted and enclosed.

Just as eocon es the well is

mrmmmmmamwmnm
office.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Depurtment of Mines.
NPR:g

01/05/2024



01/05/2024




December 9, 1935

lr- 80 C. Smm
Welker, West Virginla

Degr S8ir: A
Plegse send us dats sheets Noe 1 and
2 for your Well Noe 1 on the D. i« Porter

Helrs Ferm, Union Distriei, Wood Countye
Our Fille WO D=37.

- State where oll or gas or boith were
found, also fresh and salt water.

¥ay we have this informstion by re-
turn mail? Blanks are enclosods.

Very truly yours,

NPR/AS Chief of Depertment of liines

01/05/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1
File No. Well NowoL.
Company of

on the Farm

containing: acres. Location

County, West Virginia

Dfistrict, in

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by.

of

address, and the mineral rights are owned by

of

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No Was - 27

issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division

Elevation of surface at top of well, 7‘[0 /4 Fslgvi‘lc;ilfletric.
The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.
feet size. Wood conductor. “
A feet size, csg feet sized csg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.é’.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
packer of size, set at
packer of size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
—, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at feet, thick ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

Date.

01/05/2024

\ /5, Approved

5 ~ \ By

, Owner.

(TITLE)
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/05/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Waa’??

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well

Permit No.
St 5 - (KIND)
X Dallison Pipe Co.
Company. Casing and Used in Left in Packers
Address Walker Route No. 2, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well
e, David Porter Hrs., Yoo’ 28
Si
T st Branch of Stillwell Creek e eig e
Well No ' Elev. 950 16. nd of Packer________
District. Union County. Wood 13 124 121
: s
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__CeR. Piersol et ad 12" | size of
Address Wz.alker Rt. & 8% e =00
Mineral rights are owned by. A.D. White 6% 1200 12001 | Depth set
1
Address__ St Marys W, Va. 53/16 1950 1950°
o 1935
Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top
IR°K 2340 1
Drilling completed e 2 0 2540 Perf.bottom
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With o T g Perf.bottom ________
WU L OCUOUUL U
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE —No. Ft —Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. COUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. ek s
Fresh water feet feet FEET __INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Haél:}tor Top Bottom g“wﬁ::r g:“;;g Remarks
Clay and Red Rock 000 750
Cave 750 900!
Slatw and shale 900 1175
Cow|Run Sand 1175 1200
Slate and sHale 1200 1700!
Injun Sand 1700 1750
Slate and sHale 1750 2350
% 23 '
Beréa Grit Sand o 2388
We hgve no recqrd but have made the above frgm a near hHy well.

ﬂ""ﬁ“\
ANR1802725 \

SN < 3
™ MAR1952 O
S WETVRON
\% DEPARTMENT OF MINES A5/
N J

- {Q

01/05/2024

(Over)



(en3LL) 2 A

03 nmavuscriir aww i iy SRRE

/,4\,3/v77b/ (,J/ 2/ 4d - e T

4

w0 2 ,\%i«,\‘z' g /;\»?{[p()\famou&av

z o0’ <, SR S

01/05/2024

sjaswoy ?':::g 1:3;“;‘“3' woyjog dog, > "ul:gll 10100 wonewIo g




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

4)//7 = ~ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/\\. OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NoM Well No.__ /.

2 3 /-‘ / = - -
COMPANY. ADDRESS )@Qﬁm L)l/- (Va.
t ~
FARM DISTRICT_;z»m COUNTY 07 &M\

Filling Material Used //{a{é Lt X/ W

Liner Location Amoty( Packer Location
=
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
i ,A%j/ 2 ,//4,44:,4‘/,,
J s
Drillers’ NamesM&W/\%
: o
Remarks: (/
sl
.
AN
& APR1952
< WS wm;mm =
C
= ERTHER (f Mmfs S /
“}

J/e dn;:/ ?ﬁ 3 hereby certify I vi / H.&& well on this date,

DISTRIET WELL INSPECTOR

/05/2024



0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA b
DEPARTMENT OF MINES =
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size

Address

16_ Kind of Packer______
Farm

13
Well No 10 fice ok
District. County. 8%

65 Pepth-setc——=c
Drilling commenced

5 3/16
Drilling completed Total depth_____

rilling comple otal dept 2 Dert. Lo

Date shot. Depth of shct. 2 Perf. bottom_________

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perfl.bottorn————— = =

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES ______FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



> < DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

- : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/
N

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.%#izp Well No e
ADDRESS____ )(/ [{/%v % LZ/4

COMPANY. : ' 1 Vi
FARM e/ DISTRICT Zryu COUNTY O ;Wv(

/ jéﬁ/

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Afnount Packer Location
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
et JA4—/556 2R |- 2 | 8o
Jo it (566 —/ 554" /522 |4 | &/
(546~ /2)¢ 60 | (| 2«0

Zaed
/0 /’é/ﬁé /226 —/)5%"
A szﬁ %72/ @/A//fa//,/r

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

» <’) —‘

™
i
oy
| Y—
-
a5
@

#/g A f 4 4/ I her by certify I v1s1ted the above well on this date. %
DATE ; Z

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA —
DEPARTMENT OF MINES S =
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
by
Company
: Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli jetedc= -~ "Poltal e
rilling complete otal dept 3 Pert fop
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. -bottom. -
= i d Perf. t
Initial open flow_________ /10ths Water in______Inch Lingrs ns e
: Peirt-bottem_—————
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.__ .- ——=D#te
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet. __feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES ______ FEET ______ INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: <
: DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
gt 1/05/2024



Z] b STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/

‘k) DEPARTMENT OF MINES
- OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM Well No /
4 ADDRESSM QU are.

COMPANY :
FARM DISTRICT&&.@ coonty._ Mzeed
Filling Material Used E,ﬂ &14-'/44}‘
Liner Location Amount’ Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
. i
i he 2 —/942 42 | S | v0
”
/| ' | 72 oo

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

YA L4 ZE?

4

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ol
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AUENET | SRS | Rl
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sweob= = =
Distriet, County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total B s
rilling complete otal dept 3 Pert. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf-boltom— - ——_
i d 5
Initial open flow /10ihs Winer n- - Tode ) —rers U8 o
» Perf, bottom- =
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE Ne. FT..______Dafe
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSP

5/202:

OR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None Dallison Pipe Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Walker Rt 2, W, Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

March 19, 1952 19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Lon
Union Sty
ADDRESS
Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No 1 =

ADDRESS David Porter .Hrs. P

NOTIFY INSPECTOR O. C. HOWARD, GRANTSVILLE - PHONE 108 - 2L, HOURS
IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE.
Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the 24 dayof . March 19 _52
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours, Dallison Pipe C

a %\: B & K (i

MAR 1952 (Zrc; Well Operator.
WEST VIRGINi -~ =5 01/05/2024

~
%}éut of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent

engineg d county in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,

the nawr ahd”adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

l}:y sux{)v ; d distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
e submi

(Over)

B 1 WOO=3 7eP e




./‘J

-

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with Red Clay from 2IFSIXEFXIPBEAXX 2355' t0 1960
Cement and crushed stone 1960 "™ 1950
Pull 5-3/16 ' as hole is filled to 1960 "" 1770
Cement and stone 17%0 1750
Fill with red clay from }ggg' x }%88;
Cement and stone

=5/8" casin
g:élcia?/ : 1200 = 1370
Cement and stone - 1170t ™ 1155
Ti1l with Red clay to bottom of 8" casing 1155 " 300!
Cement and crushed stone 300! n 285!

Fill with clay to surface and erect marker.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours, : e 6;(} =
Dallisv7 [ * Jf/
PNES . e AP

Well Operator.

[¥)
: 7
No objections have been filed by the coal owner q%oal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ap;@olvﬁsﬁBZ 4

20th day of March , 19 _5_2

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QOil and Gas Division

= Gl fs

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector. = =

i3 MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
3 CramEsTON W vA



\ronu b STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

{ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/b OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

Dall:lson,‘ iPe,Co,

—— 5o ¢oal Iy e
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER iem} NA.I M—OPEW&E
ADDRESS w s ¥ cOMPLETE ADDRESS
Fogot 1950
COAL OPZRATOR OR OWNER ’ WELL AND LOCATION 3
~UNION District
ADDRESS
€50D County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No 1
ADDRESS
—David Porter, HRS, — —— ~Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.....................

. CrHoward
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRG
SS.
County of Lz John Hunt

T and———e—#ﬁm{—_——
being first duly sworn accordmg to law depose and s it they are experxenced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by;%ﬁ; e WG
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above Gveﬁ, that said Work

was commenced on the_2@thday of Mapel |
and filled in the following manner:

1982 _, and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSLSL‘;D L:F:GN
red—oiay 29ARG 1960
——<eement 960—'—_1'950— —3-5 3‘8"—_110!!0—
—Plug on. 349100
- G518 §66——300——
- oesisnt 1990 3960 [8=3/ig  lhoan  laar
]
to 1200
== Y _sﬂﬂ ALY ot
NS KN
& ~ 7, "
o A\ V) o//’,\
o Ay &
- S WJ? ”‘I rc{"’
O i 5
\f:) ey ,\\’
.. DESCRIPTIN OF MONUMENT \Q/
(NAME) %3212339/ ki
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the. —— ¢k day of
— TEEYEE April 192 . W /
And further deponents saith not. ﬂé
01/05/2024
Sworn to and subscribed before me this---_/A> i‘/‘/M v 19. 9 A,
My commission expires: f Notary Public.
Permit No. _-__@____.q._?.?

W;/ 3 (IG5 2






April
Tenth
1936

lMre Be Co Strain,

Re P. D 2,

Walker, W. Vae

Dear Sir:-

Floase send us data shect Nos 2
for your Well Ho. 1 on the Dr. Porter Heirs!
;::nsvvnlon District, Wood Countye Our File

~l e

State where oil or gas, or both,
were found, also fresh and selt waters

liay we have this information by
return mail? Blanks are eneclosede

Very truly yours,

OIL AHD GAS DIVISION
Ence
HG/P

01/05/2024



B S

October 3, 1938

Jo Fo Kent, Inof
1021 Virginia Street
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Kent:

I have been given information that
Be Ce Strain, Re Fo Do Hoe 2, Walker, West Virginie,
has completed a Well Nos 2 on the Strain Farm,
Union District, Wood County, and we have no record
of having issued a permit for it.

Will you please check on this?

Very truly yours,

Iﬂ/ar

LQ ;?M ,{d/é /au-«d/ ((c(,LJZ/'
(ﬁ ;}M"g 57 &l J(/CC,A?;/ t’iﬂ/'ﬂ = ,f[ - -

')
’ff/(“"'”d’fﬂf'v;(f«ﬂ%w A

20 Lt A.iw/-
7

L

# /{{(:{ C/?I LB
//'M/C/C//// //,1(47

/’/wyc,/ £t AL

01/05/2024
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Mareh 1k, 1952

Dgllison Pipe Company
¢/o Cu R, Piersol
RFD #2

Walker, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of your request for permit
to abandon Well Xo. 1 on the Pavid Porter Farm, Union District,
Wood County. ‘

The well to which you refer was probably drilled
about 1915, according to information we have here end it will
be necessary to file three copies of the application to abandon
together with two copies of the well log and a tracing of the
well's location. Our records did not tegin until June 1, 1929.

 We have a partial record of Well No. 3 on this tract
but it was only a Cow Run Sand and was drilled in 1935, :

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND CAS DIVISION

Mg
encl - forms

ccs Mr, 0. C, fioward, Inspector

W‘“m

01/05/2024



;/_" g- J. E. ANDERSON
A ok COUNTY SURVEYOR
PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

-
March 19, 1952

DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Ladies and Gentlemen:
In reply to your letter of the 14th Inst. to

Dallison Pipe Co. ¢/0 C. R. Piersol, Rfd Ko. 2 , Walker, W. Va.,
relative to permit for abandoning Well No. 1, on the David Porter,hrs.
farm of 20 acres, Union District, Wood County, W. Va., you are advised
that J. E. Anderson, Wood County Surveyor, has furnished us with the
plat of his survey of this well made by him for B. C. Strain, on the
gth day of May,1935, which plat we are enclosing.

¥Mr. Andersom says that Mr. Strain never called for said map and he

presumes that the well was drilled without Eermi .
As we have mo log of this well we are enclosinglog of a near by well.

Very truly yours,

Dallison Pipe Company.,
S

By :f? '(/ }C J'f L/V«f)\f(

Well Operator.

MAR 1952
WEST VIRGINIA

01/05/2024



Plat of the proposed location of Well No. 1 of B, C. Strain

Route No. 2, Walker, West Virginia, on the D, R, Porter Heirs farm
consisting of 20 acres, located in Union District, Wood County,¥,VA,

B, C. Strain

4
S. I. Mastdr Hrs. 55_’3/.‘
\

’o
ss-
g

%

o

©
o

\

R

A

v F. M.z B.F,
N

%

Dwly
\\‘ D.R,Porter Hrs . Hendershot
>\
& :
3,
¥
I ,
jo—a35wanp |
—OMaple

Scale: 1 inch = 20 P,

¥. Pratt

_ENGINFER'S CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct, and
ion, to the best of my knowledge and belief,
W8 of West Virw

shows all the informat ‘
required by the o0il and gas section of the mining la

ginia,

Acknowl edged before me a Neo

this the Sth day of May, 1935.
Qgtars'!li§iii
01/05/2024

My commisasion expires May, 9, 1939,
WO -7




J - < Ry =
> Plat of the proposed location of Well No, 1 of B, C., Strain
Route No. 2, Walker, West Virginia, on the D, R, Porter Veirs farm
consisting of 20 acres, located in Union District, VWood County,¥,VA,

Be C. Strain

A : R
9 . Eflev 9bo” \: 7, M.& RV,
N

\\\
\
W N.R.,Porter }!rs?"l’ st
,“‘ - Hendershot .
*) ‘\ 20 A. ‘)
) o
Lo} \
S,

Scale: 1 inch = 20 p,

V. Pratt

ENGINIER'S CPRTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct, and
shows ali the information, to the best of my knowledge and helief

required by the o1l and gas section of the mining 1awe of West Vipe

Registered Professional Phgine ap,
Parkershurg, VWaest Virginia,
founty

Aeknowledged before me a Yotary Tublie in and for VWeoed

this the Bth day of May, y93%,

_ﬂﬁfﬁgdsmgﬂ/ o
Rotary ™aMlic,

My commission expires May, ©, 1030,






